PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
V&S Vin & Sprit Aktiebolag (publ)	08/18/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	/&S Vin & Sprit Aktiebolag				
Street Address:	SE-117 97				
City:	Stockholm				
State/Country:	SWEDEN				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29287358
Application Number:	29287354
Patent Number:	D452442
Patent Number:	D470057

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-8087

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-756-8000
Email: Kadkins@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: McDermott Will & Emery LLP
Address Line 1: 600 Thirteenth Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 025718-0012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Messina

Total Attachments: 5

500860335

source=0257180012changeofname#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022678 FRAME: 0577 0 29287358

CH \$160,00

source=0257180012changeofname#page2.tif source=0257180012changeofname#page3.tif source=0257180012changeofname#page4.tif source=0257180012changeofname#page5.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
Docket No.: 025718-0012 PATENTS	ONLY					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
V&S Vin & Sprit Aktiebolag (publ)	Name: V&S Vin & Sprit Aktiebolag					
	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No						
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s)	Address: SE-117 97					
Execution Date(s): August 18, 2008	Stockholm, SWEDEN					
Assignment Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
Joint Research Agreement						
Government Interest Assignment						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Application Nos.	B. Patent Nos.					
29/287,358 filed on July 27, 2007	D452,442 issued on December 25, 2001					
29/287,354 filed on July 27, 2007	D470,057 issued on February 11, 2003					
Additional numbers attac						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$160.00					
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	☐ Enclosed					
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096	The state of the s					
Phone Number: 202.756.8000	8. Payment Information:					
Fax Number: 202.756.8087	and a symmetric and a second an					
Email Address:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers					
	Expiration Date					
	b. Deposit Account Number 500417					
	Authorized User Name					
9. Signature.	A A MA					
Michael A. Messina 33,424	May 14, 2009					
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date					
	ng cover sheet, attachments and documents: 5					



CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Registration number: 556015-0178

Date of registration: 1917-11-26

Company name: V&S Vin & Sprit Aktiebolag

Address:

117 97 STOCKHOLM

Registered office: Stockholm

Share capital: SEK 500 000 000



The company is registered as a private limited liability company

BOARD MEMBER, CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

481102-3599 Narvinger, Anders Ingvar, Östermalmsgatan 94, 114 59 STOCKHOLM

BOARD MEMBERS

550220	Billot,	Thierry,	6	avenue	de	Camoens,	75016	PARIS,
--------	---------	----------	---	--------	----	----------	-------	--------

FRANKRIKE

510919 Bord, Michel, 3223 The Boulevard, H3Y 154 WESTMOUNT QC,

KANADA

630716-0934 Eriksen, Ketil, Norrkroken 11, 181 65 LIDINGÖ

610912 Lacassagne, Laurent, 30 rue Rache, 75006 PARIS, FRANKRIKE

580129-1914 Lund, Johan Gustav Walter, Solhemsbackarna 103,

163 56 SPĂNGA

Employee representative

460506-7778 Lundin, Jan Gunnar, Spetsgatan 1, 296 32 ÅHUS

Employee representative

611223 Mauran, Michel, Dr. Tvärgade 6, 3, 1302 KÖPENHAMN, DANMARK

500131 Pringuet, Pierre, 15 rue Robert Schuman, 75007 PARIS,

FRANKRIKE

DEPUTY MEMBERS OF THE BOARD

500416-5196 Karlsson, Kent Gunnar, Sylvestergatan 12, 125 71 ÄLVSJÖ

Employee representative

561009-7817 Möller, Jan Roger, Bågevägen 95 B, 3 tr, 856 52 SUNDSVALL

Employee representative

MANAGING DIRECTOR

620306-9312 Baron, Bengt, Sommarvägen 11, 177 61 JÄRFÄLLA



CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Registration number: 556015-0178

Date of registration: 1917-11-26

Company name: V&S Vin & Sprit Aktiebolag

DEPUTY MANAGING DIRECTORS

580501-1110 Cassergren, Rolf Lennart, Ejdervägen 26, 141 72 SEGELTORP

AUDITORS

556271-5309 Deloitte AB, 113 79 STOCKHOLM Represented by: 540819-0238

PRINCIPALLY RESPONSIBLE AUDITOR

540819-0238 Egenäs, Lars Göran, Deloitte AB, 113 79 STOCKHOLM

SIGNATORY POWER

In addition to the board of directors,

Billot, Thierry

Bord, Michel

Eriksen, Ketil

Lacassagne, Laurent

Mauran, Michel

Narvinger, Anders Ingvar

Pringuet, Pierre

individually,

are entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

Furthermore, the Managing Director, in his normal business activities, is also entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

SECONDARY NAMES

V&S Nordic Wine Group
V&S Wine Group
V&S Group
Tedeum Vin
Provinum
V&S Distillers
V&S Absolut Spirits
V&S Wine

FINANCIAL YEAR

Registered financial year: 0901 - 0831 Latest annual report submitted covers financial period 20070101-20071231

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES

2008-08-13 V&S Vin & Sprit Aktiebolag 2003-10-24 V&S Vin & Sprit Aktiebolag (publ) 1989-07-21 V&S Vin & Sprit Aktiebolag PATENT 1917-11-26 Aktiebolaget Vin- & Spritcentral REEL: 022678 FRAME: 0581



CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Registration number:

556015-0178

Date of registration:

1917-11-26

Company name:

V&S Vin & Sprit Aktiebolag

SUNDSVALL 2008-08-18

Ex officio

ANNA-KARIN ÖSTIN

TO THE REGISTER



Certificate of Registration

Registration number:

556015-0178

Date of registration:

26th November 1917

Company name:

V&S Vin & Sprit Aktiebolag



Objects of the company:

The company shall manufacture, refine or in other ways prepare spirituous liquors and non-alcoholic beverages and carry on wholesale trade, import and export of the products just mentioned, as well as carry on business compatible therewith.

Sundsvall, 18th August 2008 Ex officio

RECORDED: 05/14/2009

Anna-Karin Östin

